` 10/- each. The said Dividends, if approved by the members
would involve a cash outflow of ` 2.46 Crores including
dividend distribution tax. The Company transferred ` 2.50
Crores to General Reserves.

FINANCE

During the financial year, the Company allotted 25,00,000
(Twenty Five Lakhs) 1% Non Cumulative Redeemable
Preference Shares of ` 10/- each at a premium of ` 90/- per
share aggregating ` 25 Crores, to the Company belonging to
the Promoters.

The proceeds of the above referred issue was utilized for the
purpose for which it was raised as stated in the explanatory